*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:

1ce De-Obligations. Oblig

Public Assistance Grant Awards

tions are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

1994

1994

4065

4090

4090

4090

4090

4091

4091

4091

4091

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
New
Hampshire
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Maryland
Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF
SPRINGFIELD

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF
SPRINGFIELD

KEENE

DELAWARE DEPT.OF TRANSPORTATION
HISTORIC RED CLAY VALLEY, INC.

NEW CASTLE CITY COUNCIL
REHOBOTH BEACH

ALLEGANY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT

CHARLES (COUNTY)

CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

DORCHESTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT

Hampden

Hampden

Cheshire

Statewide

New Castle

New Castle

Sussex

Allegany

Charles

Statewide

Dorchester

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures

$54,794.04

$45,379.71

$316,926.75

$761,382.19

$1,646.40

$32,356.28

$10,312.05

$7,313.17

$112,547.87

$47,436.28

$1,820.16

Page 1 of 6

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013



Page 2 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3 4091 DR Maryland GARRETT COUNTY BOARD-EDUCATION Garrett A - Debris Removal $19,645.51 03/21/2013
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT HEALTH &

3 4091 DR Maryland MENTAL HYGIENE Statewide B - Protective Measures $26,124.54 03/21/2013
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

3 4091 DR Maryland RESOURCES Statewide A - Debris Removal $48,549.04 03/21/2013
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY

3 4091 DR Maryland ADMINISTRATION Statewide A - Debris Removal $88,962.91 03/21/2013
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY

3 4091 DR Maryland ADMINISTRATION Statewide B - Protective Measures $45,243.33 03/21/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland MARYLAND STATE POLICE Statewide B - Protective Measures $272,330.08 03/21/2013
MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION

3 4091 DR Maryland AUTHORITY Statewide B - Protective Measures $71,717.78 03/21/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania BERLIN BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY Somerset F - Public Utilities $3,008.37 03/21/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania CONEMAUGH (TOWNSHIP OF) Somerset A - Debris Removal $1,499.03 03/21/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania CONSHOHOCKEN Montgomery B - Protective Measures $1,418.63 03/21/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF) Juniata A - Debris Removal $1,537.01 03/21/2013

DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania RESOURCES Statewide A - Debris Removal $1,192.50 03/21/2013



Page 3 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

EAST NORRITON (TOWNSHIP OF)
FAYETTE (TOWNSHIP OF)

HIGH SPIRE (CORPORATE AND RR NAME
HIGHSPIRE)

HUMMELSTOWN

JUNIATA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
LACK (TOWNSHIP OF)

PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
PALISADES SCHOOL DISTRICT
PENNDEL

QUINCY (TOWNSHIP OF)

SOMERSET RURAL ELECTRIC CO-OP

STROUDSBURG

Montgomery B - Protective Measures

Juniata

Dauphin

Dauphin

Juniata

Juniata

Statewide

Bucks

Bucks

Franklin

Somerset

Monroe

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$45,069.46

$4,710.90

$2,704.74

$1,570.07

$1,170.66

$2,722.94

$3,678.02

$2,087.55

$1,320.21

$6,820.07

$51,508.21

$3,010.94

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013



Page 4 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4068

4068

4068

4084

4084

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

SUSQUEHANNA (TOWNSHIP OF)
TOWAMENCIN (TOWNSHIP OF)
TOWAMENCIN (TOWNSHIP OF)
TUSCARORA (TOWNSHIP OF)
ULYSSES (TOWNSHIP OF)

UPPER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)
UPPER HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)
FL DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

LIVE OAK

PASCO (COUNTY)

BAY (COUNTY)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Juniata

Montgomery

Montgomery

Juniata

Potter

Montgomery

Montgomery

Statewide

Suwannee

Pasco

Bay

Statewide

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

$3,091.21

$3,795.05

$11,623.85

$1,414.97

$1,201.67

$1,040.87

$3,922.82

$18,711.41

$196,611.43

$5,901.95

$13,795.11

$5,450.60

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013



Page 5 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

FL FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION

4 4084 DR Florida COMMISSION Statewide A - Debris Removal $1,892.71 03/21/2013
FL FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION
4 4084 DR Florida COMMISSION Statewide B - Protective Measures $44,190.92 03/21/2013
FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY
4 4084 DR Florida MANAGEMENT Statewide Z - State Management $3,937.50 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida INDIAN TRAIL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT Palm Beach  C - Roads & Bridges $1,264,425.40 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida LAKE WORTH Palm Beach  C - Roads & Bridges $1,658.21 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida LAKE WORTH Palm Beach F - Public Utilities $10,656.38 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida MONROE (COUNTY) Monroe A - Debris Removal $5,499.64 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida MONROE (COUNTY) Monroe B - Protective Measures $11,692.31 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST Palm Beach A - Debris Removal $11,337.19 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST Palm Beach B - Protective Measures $2,400.61 03/21/2013
4 4084 DR Florida PORT SAINT LUCIE St. Lucie C - Roads & Bridges $5,588.39 03/21/2013

4 4084 DR Florida ST. LUCIE (COUNTY) St. Lucie C - Roads & Bridges $2,527.45 03/21/2013



Page 6 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4

10

10

10

10

4084

4084

1771

4077

4064

1844

1996

4094

4094

4094

4094

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Florida

Florida

Illinois

Ohio

Oklahoma

South Dakota

Montana

Alaska

Alaska

Alaska

Alaska

ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)

WELLINGTON

MARTINSVILLE CUSD #C-3

MUSKINGUM COLLEGE

TONKAWA TRIBE OF OKLA

SD OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MGMT
LAUREL

ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY &
EM. MGMT.

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA (BOROUGH)

SAAMS - D/B/A, ALASKA SEA LIFE CENTER

SEWARD

St. Lucie

Palm Beach

Clark

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Yellowstone

Statewide

Matanuska-
Susitna

Kenai
Peninsula

Kenai
Peninsula

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

Z - State Management

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

$11,134.53

$9,780.72

$287,456.45

$7,655.76

$3,855.75

$5,468.13

$45,366.09

$92,720.81

$206,513.05

$23,495.51

$1,104.63

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013

03/21/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



