

### **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 6

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	1994	DR	Massachusetts	ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	A - Debris Removal	\$54,794.04	03/21/2013
1	1994	DR	Massachusetts	ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	E - Public Buildings	\$45,379.71	03/21/2013
1	4065	DR	New Hampshire	KEENE	Cheshire	C - Roads & Bridges	\$316,926.75	03/21/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	DELAWARE DEPT.OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$761,382.19	03/21/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	HISTORIC RED CLAY VALLEY, INC.	New Castle	A - Debris Removal	\$1,646.40	03/21/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	NEW CASTLE CITY COUNCIL	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$32,356.28	03/21/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	REHOBOTH BEACH	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$10,312.05	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ALLEGANY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT	Allegany	B - Protective Measures	\$7,313.17	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CHARLES (COUNTY)	Charles	B - Protective Measures	\$112,547.87	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$47,436.28	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	DORCHESTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT	Dorchester	B - Protective Measures	\$1,820.16	03/21/2013

Page 2 of 6

							Pag	e 2 of 6
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY BOARD-EDUCATION	Garrett	A - Debris Removal	\$19,645.51	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT HEALTH & MENTAL HYGIENE	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$26,124.54	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$48,549.04	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$88,962.91	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$45,243.33	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE POLICE	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$272,330.08	03/21/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$71,717.78	03/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BERLIN BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	Somerset	F - Public Utilities	\$3,008.37	03/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	CONEMAUGH (TOWNSHIP OF)	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$1,499.03	03/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	CONSHOHOCKEN	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$1,418.63	03/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Juniata	A - Debris Removal	\$1,537.01	03/21/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$1,192.50	03/21/2013

Page 3 of 6

	Page .							Page 3 of 6		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	EAST NORRITON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$45,069.46	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FAYETTE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Juniata	A - Debris Removal	\$4,710.90	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HIGH SPIRE (CORPORATE AND RR NAME HIGHSPIRE)	Dauphin	A - Debris Removal	\$2,704.74	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HUMMELSTOWN	Dauphin	B - Protective Measures	\$1,570.07	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	JUNIATA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	Juniata	B - Protective Measures	\$1,170.66	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LACK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Juniata	A - Debris Removal	\$2,722.94	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$3,678.02	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PALISADES SCHOOL DISTRICT	Bucks	E - Public Buildings	\$2,087.55	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PENNDEL	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$1,320.21	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	QUINCY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Franklin	C - Roads & Bridges	\$6,820.07	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SOMERSET RURAL ELECTRIC CO-OP	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$51,508.21	03/21/2013		
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	STROUDSBURG	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$3,010.94	03/21/2013		

Page 4 of 6

								Page 4 of 6	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SUSQUEHANNA (TOWNSHIP OF)	Juniata	A - Debris Removal	\$3,091.21	03/21/2013	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TOWAMENCIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$3,795.05	03/21/2013	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TOWAMENCIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$11,623.85	03/21/2013	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TUSCARORA (TOWNSHIP OF)	Juniata	A - Debris Removal	\$1,414.97	03/21/2013	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	ULYSSES (TOWNSHIP OF)	Potter	A - Debris Removal	\$1,201.67	03/21/2013	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$1,040.87	03/21/2013	
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$3,922.82	03/21/2013	
4	4068	DR	Florida	FL DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$18,711.41	03/21/2013	
4	4068	DR	Florida	LIVE OAK	Suwannee	F - Public Utilities	\$196,611.43	03/21/2013	
4	4068	DR	Florida	PASCO (COUNTY)	Pasco	E - Public Buildings	\$5,901.95	03/21/2013	
4	4084	DR	Florida	BAY (COUNTY)	Bay	B - Protective Measures	\$13,795.11	03/21/2013	
4	4084	DR	Florida	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$5,450.60	03/21/2013	

# Page 5 of 6

							Pay	e 5 01 6
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	4084	DR	Florida	FL FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$1,892.71	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	FL FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$44,190.92	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$3,937.50	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	INDIAN TRAIL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	Palm Beach	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,264,425.40	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	LAKE WORTH	Palm Beach	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,658.21	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	LAKE WORTH	Palm Beach	F - Public Utilities	\$10,656.38	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MONROE (COUNTY)	Monroe	A - Debris Removal	\$5,499.64	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MONROE (COUNTY)	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$11,692.31	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	Palm Beach	A - Debris Removal	\$11,337.19	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	Palm Beach	B - Protective Measures	\$2,400.61	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	C - Roads & Bridges	\$5,588.39	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)	St. Lucie	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,527.45	03/21/2013

# Page 6 of 6

	rage o							
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	4084	DR	Florida	ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)	St. Lucie	E - Public Buildings	\$11,134.53	03/21/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	WELLINGTON	Palm Beach	B - Protective Measures	\$9,780.72	03/21/2013
5	1771	DR	Illinois	MARTINSVILLE CUSD #C-3	Clark	B - Protective Measures	\$287,456.45	03/21/2013
5	4077	DR	Ohio	MUSKINGUM COLLEGE	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$7,655.76	03/21/2013
6	4064	DR	Oklahoma	TONKAWA TRIBE OF OKLA	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$3,855.75	03/21/2013
8	1844	DR	South Dakota	SD OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MGMT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$5,468.13	03/21/2013
8	1996	DR	Montana	LAUREL	Yellowstone	B - Protective Measures	\$45,366.09	03/21/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY & EM. MGMT.	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$92,720.81	03/21/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	MATANUSKA-SUSITNA (BOROUGH)	Matanuska- Susitna	C - Roads & Bridges	\$206,513.05	03/21/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	SAAMS - D/B/A, ALASKA SEA LIFE CENTER	Kenai Peninsula	E - Public Buildings	\$23,495.51	03/21/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	SEWARD	Kenai Peninsula	F - Public Utilities	\$1,104.63	03/21/2013

### **Legend of Category of Work**

### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.